# 503106301 12/18/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3152908

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
DAVID FINN			08/12/2014	
MUSTAFA LOTYA			08/21/2014	
DARREN MOLLOY			08/21/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	FÉINICS AMATECH TEORANTA			
Street Address:	LOWEI	LOWER CHURCHFIELD		
City:	TOURN	TOURMAKEADY, CO. MAYO		
State/Country:	IRELAND			
Property Type Application Number:		14465815		
		1 1 10 50 1 5		
		14465815		
	ΑΤΑ	14465815		
Application Number:	ΑΤΑ	14465815		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	e sent to	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	e sent to provideo	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	e sent to provideo	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	e sent to provideo	<i>o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 561-983-6292		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	e sent to provideo	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 561-983-6292 GELPATENTS@YAHOO.COM		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provideo	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsur d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 561-983-6292 GELPATENTS@YAHOO.COM GERALD E. LINDEN		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provideo	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsur- d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 561-983-6292 GELPATENTS@YAHOO.COM GERALD E. LINDEN 5380 MAYFIELD RD. LYNDHURST, OHIO 44124		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	<i>o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 561-983-6292 GELPATENTS@YAHOO.COM GERALD E. LINDEN 5380 MAYFIELD RD. LYNDHURST, OHIO 44124		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	e sent to provideo	o the e-mail address first; if that is unsure d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 561-983-6292 GELPATENTS@YAHOO.COM GERALD E. LINDEN 5380 MAYFIELD RD. LYNDHURST, OHIO 44124 S63		

source=ASS\_signed#page2.tif source=ASS\_signed#page3.tif Docket: Finn- S63us

Assignment by Finn

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

Title: SMARTCARD WITH COUPLING FRAME AND METHOD OF INCREASING ACTIVATION DISTANCE OF A TRANSPONDER CHIP MODULE Inventor(s): Finn, Lotya, Molloy Serial Number: 14465815 Filing Date: 21 Aug 2014

I. David Finn, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Féinics AmaTech Teoranta, an Irish corporation having a place of business at Lower Churchfield, Tourmakeady, Co. Mayo, Ireland ("assignee"), its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the above-identified invention, for which we have filed the above-referenced United States patent application, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; We authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without any further authorization from me; and we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries.

<sign and date in the presence of a Notary, or Consular Officer, or witness>

21 ST DAY OF August 2014 EXECUTED THIS -at-LOWER CHURCHFIELD, < where you are signing this, change to other address, if appropriate TOURMAKEADY, COUNTY MAYO, IRELAND < change to other location, if appropriate THIS INSTRUMENT WAS SUBSCRIBED (EXECUTED) BEFORE ME THIS DAY OF Regers , IN THE YEAR 2014, BY David Finn, WHO IS PERSONALLY KNOWN TO ME (OR WHO HAS PROVEN TO ME ON THE BASIS OF SATISFACTORY EVIDENCE) TO BE THE PERSON SUBSCRIBING THIS INSTRUMENT.

WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL (if applicable).

Notary, Consular Officer, Witness /signature/ (circle which one is applicable, cross out the other two) official seal (if applicable/available) Docket: Finn- S63us

Assignment by Lotya

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

## Title: SMARTCARD WITH COUPLING FRAME AND METHOD OF INCREASING ACTIVATION DISTANCE OF A TRANSPONDER CHIP MODULE Inventor(s): Finn, Lotya, Molloy Serial Number: 14465815 Filing Date: 21 Aug 2014

I, <u>Mustafa Lotva</u>, hereby sell, assign and transfer to <u>Féinics AmaTech Teoranta</u>, an Irish corporation having a place of business at Lower Churchfield, Tourmakeady, Co. Mayo, Ireland ("assignee"), its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the above-identified invention, for which we have filed the above-referenced United States patent application, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; We authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without any further authorization from me; and we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries.

<sign and date in the presence of a Notary, or Consular Officer, or witness>

 Image: Mustafa Lotya
 8/2// 20/4

Mustafa Lotya date EXECUTED THIS <u>21<sup>st</sup></u> DAY OF <u>AUGUS7</u>, 2014

-at- 99 Beatty Grove, Celbridge, < where you are signing this, Co Kildare, Ireland (IE) < change to other location, if appropriate

THIS INSTRUMENT WAS SUBSCRIBED (EXECUTED) BEFORE ME THIS  $2/\frac{st}{DAY}$  DAY OF Aucus 7, in the year 2014, by Mustafa Lotya, who is personally known to me (or who has proven to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person subscribing this instrument.

WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL (if applicable).

Yone Jon

Notary, Consular Officer, Witness /signature/ (circle which one is applicable, cross out the other two) official seal (if applicable/available) Docket: Finn- S63us

......

Assignment by Molloy

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

### Title: SMARTCARD WITH COUPLING FRAME AND METHOD OF INCREASING ACTIVATION DISTANCE OF A TRANSPONDER CHIP MODULE Inventor(s): Finn, Lotya, Molloy Serial Number: 14465815 Filing Date: 21 Aug 2014

I, <u>Darren Molloy</u>, hereby sell, assign and transfer to <u>Féinics AmaTech Teoranta</u>, an Irish corporation having a place of business at Lower Churchfield, Tourmakeady, Co. Mayo, Ireland ("assignee"), its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the above-identified invention, for which we have filed the above-referenced United States patent application, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; We authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without any further authorization from me; and we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries.

<sign and date in the presence of a Notary, or Consular Officer, or witness>

Darren Molloy date

EXECUTED THIS 21 th DAY OF August \_\_\_\_\_, 2014

-at- 47 Ballybrit Court, < where you are signing this, Galway City, Co Galway, Ireland (IE) < change to other location, if appropriate

THIS INSTRUMENT WAS SUBSCRIBED (EXECUTED) BEFORE ME THIS  $2l^{3r}$ DAY OF Amaginal , IN THE YEAR 2014, BY Darren Molloy , WHO IS PERSONALLY KNOWN TO ME (OR WHO HAS PROVEN TO ME ON THE BASIS OF SATISFACTORY EVIDENCE) TO BE THE PERSON SUBSCRIBING THIS INSTRUMENT.

WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL (if applicable).

Notary, Consular/Officer, Witness /signature/

Notary, Consular/Officer, Witness /signature/ (circle which one is applicable, cross out the other two) official seal (if applicable/available)

> PATENT REEL: 034536 FRAME: 0268

**RECORDED: 12/18/2014**